
Ostrava Open
OSTRAVA, CZE

February 1-7 2026 | $ 283,347 | Hard

SINGLES QUALIFYING DRAW

1 1 KAWA, Katarzyna POL

2 BANDECCHI, Susan SUI

3 SISKOVA, Anna CZE

4 8 PALICOVA, Barbora CZE

5 2 SALKOVA, Dominika CZE

6 FERRO, Fiona FRA

7 WERNER, Caroline GER

8 5 PIGOSSI, Laura BRA

9 3 FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena GER

10 SEBOV, Katherine CAN

11 WC PASTIKOVA, Julie CZE

12 7 BARTHEL, Mona GER

13 4 KNUTSON, Gabriela CZE

14 SOBOLIEVA, Anastasiia UKR

15 VALDMANNOVA, Vendula CZE

16 WC 6 SAMSON, Laura CZE

S. Bandecchi
76(3) 63

A. Siskova
16 60 63

F. Ferro
64 64

L. Pigossi 
75 57 76(5)

K. Sebov
75 62

M. Barthel 
62 62

G. Knutson 
61 63

V. Valdmannova
75 31 RET

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A. Siskova
36 63 75

F. Ferro
61 61

M. Barthel 
62 57 64

V. Valdmannova
62 57 63

Q1

$ 1,980 1 pt

Q2

$ 2,620 12 pt

Qualifier

$ 0 18 pt

WTA Supervisor
Melanie Tabb

RELEASED
1 Feb 2026 4:32 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. KAWA, Katarzyna 135
2. SALKOVA, Dominika 144
3. FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena 156
4. KNUTSON, Gabriela 176
5. PIGOSSI, Laura 202
6. SAMSON, Laura 205
7. BARTHEL, Mona 229
8. PALICOVA, Barbora 233

Withdrawals Retirements
L. Samson illness

5

7

4

7


